










RE: Response to PDC Case Number 59380 

  Thank you for sending me the complaint.  Below is my response to the complaint:   

 

 Response to PDC Case Number 59380   

I did not violate the RCW 42.17A,555 rule.  I was given clear direction from legal counselw to follow  

the PDC rule.   

 

1, South Snohomish County Regional Fire Authority (RFA)  Fire Commissioners are elected officials.  We 

do not have official uniform. 

  Had Mr. Gulickson even come to our commissioner meeting once, he would have noticed that none of 

the commissioners wear uniform.   

RFA does provide some shirts that have each of commissioner's name embroidered on it.  Each of the 

commissioner pick his or her color. 

 

2. Base on the direction from legal counsel, I have purchased my "Own Uniform".  You can see my 

payment to these "uniform" in the attachement.  

I am not using taxpayer funded money to campaign.   

 

3. For your convenience, I have also attached PDC guidelines and use yellow to highlight the key words: 

     a. Local Government Elected Officials may attend any function or event at anytime during the day .... 

         They may wear their " own uniforms" to assist a campaign.  "Own uniform" means the employee 

has purchased the uniform.  

 

 In conclusion,  I wore my "own uniform" and not using taxpayer funded money to campaign.  I 

respectfully ask this complaint to  

be dismissed.   

 

Thanks, 

 

David Chan 
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